KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>9 b</u>	
MEETING OF October 13, 2021	REVIEWED BY:
ITEM TITLE: CONSENT CALENDAR Motion to approve a long-term substite for Mark Woodward for the 2021-202	
SUBMITTED BY: Melissa Johnson, Interim	Superintendent
CONTACT PERSON/TELEPHONE:	APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL:
Name Phone	Superintendent
for the 2021-2022 school year (TSAS).	Long-term Substitute teaching contract for Mark Woodward -term substitute Music/STEAM Teacher at Tongass School of
ISSUE: This will commit KGBSD to approximat	ely \$7,286.03
Correspondence School. He has taugl has a Bachelor's degree in Political Sc	us teacher at Schoenbar Middle School and Fast Track ht in the district for almost twelve (12) years. Mr. Woodward ience from the University of Nebraska and a Master's degree he National University. Mr. Woodward has a valid teaching
RECOMMENDATION: Approval of a long-term substitute tea	aching contract for Mark Woodward.
FISCAL NOTE: SALARY INSURANCE	AMOUNT BUDGETED \$6,385.66 0.00

and **BENEFITS**

RECOMMENDED ACTION *(Only if not approved as part of the Consent Calendar):* "I move that the Board of Education approve a teaching contract for Mark Woodward for the 2021-2022 school year (TSAS) at KGBSD, in the amount of \$7,286.03."

900.37